WHEREAS, this budget was predicated on the ability to spend down One Million
Dollars ($1,000,000.00) in budget year 2024 for this projecg and

WHEREAS, due to scheduling delays, only Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars
($800,000.00) was able to be spent on this project in 2024; and

WHEREAS, this leaves a necessary budget of One Million Two Hundred Thousand
Dollars ($1,200,000.00) in order to complete the project in 2025; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CIry OF LANCASTER STATE OF
OHIO:

SECTION l. That the City of l,ancaster Auditor shall amend the Appropriations with
the County Auditor in the amount ofTwo Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000.00) in the General